
United Nations A/57/50/Corr.1

 

General Assembly Distr.: General
22 March 2002

Original: English

02-29994 (E)    220302

*0229994*

Fifty-seventh session

Preliminary list of items to be included in the provisional
agenda of the fifty-seventh regular session of the
General Assembly

Corrigendum

Item 22

For the existing text substitute

22. Cooperation between the United Nations and regional and other organizations
(resolution 55/285 of 7 September 2001):

(a) Cooperation between the United Nations and the Asian-African Legal
Consultative Organization (resolution 55/4 of 25 October 2000);

(b) Cooperation between the United Nations and the Black Sea Economic
Cooperation Organization (resolution 55/211 of 20 December 2000);

(c) Cooperation between the United Nations and the Caribbean Community
(resolution 55/17 of 7 November 2000);

(d) Cooperation between the United Nations and the Council of Europe
(resolution 56/43 of 7 December 2001);

(e) Cooperation between the United Nations and the Economic Community
of Central African States (resolution 56/39 of 7 December 2001);

(f) Cooperation between the United Nations and the Economic Cooperation
Organization (resolution 56/44 of 7 December 2001);

(g) Cooperation between the United Nations and the International
Organization of la Francophonie (resolution 56/45 of 7 December 2001);

(h) Cooperation between the United Nations and the Inter-Parliamentary
Union (resolution 56/46 of 7 December 2001 and decision 56/425 of 12
December 2001);

(i) Cooperation between the United Nations and the Latin American
Economic System (resolution 56/98 of 14 December 2001);



2

A/57/50/Corr.1

(j) Cooperation between the United Nations and the League of Arab States
(resolution 56/40 of 7 December 2001);

(k) Cooperation between the United Nations and the Organization for the
Prohibition of Chemical Weapons (resolution 56/42 of 7 December
2001);

(l) Cooperation between the United Nations and the Organization for
Security and Cooperation in Europe (resolution 56/216 of 21 December
2001);

(m) Cooperation between the United Nations and the Organization of African
Unity (resolution 56/48 of 7 December 2001);

(n) Cooperation between the United Nations and the Organization of
American States (resolution 55/15 of 3 November 2000);

(o) Cooperation between the United Nations and the Organization of the
Islamic Conference (resolution 56/47 of 7 December 2001);

(p) Cooperation between the United Nations and the Pacific Islands Forum
(resolution 56/41 of 7 December 2001);

(q) Cooperation between the United Nations and the Preparatory
Commission for the Comprehensive Nuclear-Test-Ban Treaty
Organization (resolution 56/49 of 7 December 2001);

(r) Cooperation between the United Nations and the Southern African
Development Community (resolutions 37/248 of 21 December 1982,
54/227 of 22 December 1999 and decision 56/443 of 21 December 2001).


